Particle Generation Measuring Method
The particle generation data for 11-LEJS series are measured in the following test method.
Evaluation Method
To obtain the measured values of particle concentration, the accumulated
value Note 1) of particles captured every 5 minutes, by the laser dust monitor, is
converted into the particle concentration in every 1 m3.
When determining particle generation grades, the 95% upper confidence limit
of the average particle concentration (average value), when each specimen is

*4  Refer to the applicable
stroke table for details.
How to Order
Compatible Driver
Driver type
Pulse input type/
Positioning type
Pulse input
type
CC-Link direct
input
type
SSCNET#
type
Pulse Input Type CC-Link Direct
Input Type type
Series LECSA LECSB LECSC LECSS LECSB-T LECSC-T LECSS-T
Number of point tables Up to 7 — Up to 255 — Up to 255 Up to 255 (2 stations occupied) —
Pulse input v v — — v — —
Applicable network — — CC-Link SSCNET# — CC-Link SSCNET#/H
Control encoder Incremental 17-bit encoder Absolute 18-bit encoder Absolute 18-bit encoder Absolute 18-bit encoder Absolute 22-bit encoder Absolute 18-bit encoder Absolute 22-bit encoder
Communication
function
USB
communication
USB communication,
RS422 communication
USB communication,
RS422 communication
USB
communication
USB communication,
RS422 communication
USB
communication
Power supply voltage [V] 100 to 120 VAC (50/60 Hz), 200 to 230 VAC (50/60 Hz) 200 to 240 VAC (50/60 Hz) 200 to 230 VAC (50/60 Hz) 200 to 240 VAC (50/60 Hz)
Reference page Page 607
For auto switches, refer to pages 142 to 144.
r Lead [mm]
Symbol LEJS40 LEJS63
A 16 20
B 8 10
y Motor option
Nil Without option
B With lock
i Cable type*7, *8
Nil Without cable
S Standard cable
R Robotic cable (Flexible cable)
*7 The motor and encoder cables are included. (The lock cable
is also included when the motor with lock option is selected.)
*8 Standard cable entry direction is “(A) Axis side”.
!0 Driver type*6
Compatible driver Power supply voltage [V] UL-compliant
Nil Without driver — —
A1 LECSA1-S 100 to 120 —
A2 LECSA2-S 200 to 230 —
B1 LECSB1-S 100 to 120 —
B2
LECSB2-S 200 to 230 —
LECSB2-T 200 to 240 —
C1 LECSC1-S 100 to 120 —
C2
LECSC2-S
200 to 230
—
LECSC2-T —
S1 LECSS1-S 100 to 120 —
S2
LECSS2-S 200 to 230 —
LECSS2-T 200 to 240 V
*6 When the driver type is selected, the
cable is included. Select cable type

*3  Refer to the applicable
stroke table for details.
How to Order
For auto switches, refer to pages 142 to 144.
r Lead [mm]
Symbol LEJS40 LEJS63
A 16 20
B 8 10
y Motor option
Nil Without option
B With lock
i Cable type*6, *7, *8
Nil Without cable
S Standard cable
R Robotic cable (Flexible cable)
*6 When the driver type is selected, the cable is included.
Select cable type and cable length.
Example)
S2S2: Standard cable (2 m) + Driver (LECSS2)
S2:  Standard cable (2 m)
Nil:  Without cable and driver
*7 The motor and encoder cables are included. (The lock cable
is also included when the motor with lock option is selected.)
*8 Standard cable entry direction is “(A) Axis side”.
*9  The length of the
encoder, motor and lock
cables are the same.
u Vacuum port*5
Nil Left
R Right
D Both left and right
*5 Select “D” for the vacuum port for
suction of 50 L/min (ANR) or more.
Clean series
11 Vacuum type
LEJS11 40
w
500
t
V6
e
A
r y u i o !0 !1
w Size
40
63
Applicable Stroke Table*4 V: Standard
200 300 400 500 600 700 800 900 1000 1200 1500
11-LEJS40 V V V V V V V V V V —
11-LEJS63 — V V V V V V V V V V
*4 Please consult with SMC for non-standard strokes as they are produced as special orders.
Model
Stroke [mm]
!1 I/O cable length [m]*10
Nil Without cable
H Without cable (Connector only)
1 1.5
*10 When “Without driver” is selected for
driver type, only “Nil: Without cable” can
be selected.
Refer to page 624 if I/O cable is
required.
(Options are shown on page 624.)
H
q
q Accuracy
Nil Basic type
H High precision type
AC Servo Motor  LECY Series
Electric Actuator/High Rigidity Slider Type
Ball Screw Drive Clean Room Specification
11-LEJS Series    LEJS40, 63
Refer to page 120 for model selection and page 531 for particle generation characteristics.